

LETTINGS

ESTIMATE OF CONSTRUCTION COSTS  
DICKINSON COUNTY, IOWA

COUNTY: DICKINSON

TYPE OF WORK: GRADING, P.C.C. PAVING & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
PROJECT NO : EAST OKOBOJI BEACH SUBDIVISION

7 CONTRACTOR ALLIED MANATTS GROUP, L L C. CHARLES CITY IA	1 LOW BID CONTRACTOR BECK EXCAVATING, INC. SPIRIT LAKE, IA.	2 CONTRACTOR CEDAR VALLEY CORP WATERLOO IA.	5 CONTRACTOR CONCRETE TECHNOLOGIES INC URBANDALE IA
--	---	--	--

ITEM NO.	ITEM	BID BOND OR CHECK		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1.00	LUMP	9500.00	\$9,500.00	10750.00	\$10,750.00	10750.00	\$10,750.00	11075.00	\$11,075.00
2	MOBILIZATION	1.00	LUMP	103278.00	\$103,278.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00	143625.00	\$143,625.00	175000.00	\$175,000.00
3	CLEARING & GRUBBING	3,926.00	UNIT	23.00	\$90,298.00	7.00	\$27,482.00	9.00	\$35,334.00	8.25	\$32,389.50
4	CLASS 10 EXCAVATION	17,404.00	C.Y.	7.50	\$130,530.00	7.50	\$130,530.00	7.00	\$121,828.00	7.80	\$135,751.20
5	EARTHEN SHOULDERING, TOPSOIL	2,600.00	C.Y.	15.00	\$39,000.00	15.00	\$39,000.00	15.00	\$39,000.00	11.25	\$29,250.00
6	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	49,286.00	S.Y.	1.20	\$59,143.20	1.20	\$59,143.20	0.35	\$17,250.10	1.85	\$91,179.10
7	GRANULAR SUBBASE, MODIFIED SUBBASE, 4"	49,286.00	S.Y.	3.80	\$187,286.80	3.80	\$187,286.80	3.42	\$168,558.12	5.55	\$273,537.30
8	EXISTING PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	5,340.00	L.F.	5.50	\$29,370.00	5.50	\$29,370.00	4.00	\$21,360.00	9.35	\$49,929.00
9	TRENCH BOTTOM STABILIZATION	150.00	TON	22.00	\$3,300.00	22.00	\$3,300.00	17.00	\$2,550.00	29.00	\$4,350.00
10	STORM SEWER, 2000D, 12"	6,769.00	L.F.	24.50	\$165,840.50	24.50	\$165,840.50	31.00	\$209,839.00	31.00	\$209,839.00
11	STORM SEWER, 2000D, 15"	333.00	L.F.	29.00	\$9,657.00	29.00	\$9,657.00	32.00	\$10,656.00	33.75	\$11,238.75
12	STORM SEWER, 2000D, 18"	6.00	L.F.	30.00	\$180.00	30.00	\$180.00	100.00	\$600.00	114.50	\$687.00
13	STORM SEWER, 2000D, 18", ARCH	88.00	L.F.	48.50	\$4,268.00	48.50	\$4,268.00	61.00	\$5,368.00	52.50	\$4,620.00
14	CULVERT, 2000D, 12"	3,713.00	L.F.	24.50	\$90,968.50	24.50	\$90,968.50	29.00	\$107,677.00	35.00	\$129,955.00
15	CULVERT, 2000D, 15"	212.00	L.F.	29.00	\$6,148.00	29.00	\$6,148.00	36.00	\$7,632.00	40.70	\$8,628.40
16	CULVERT, 2000D, 18"	240.00	L.F.	30.00	\$7,200.00	30.00	\$7,200.00	38.00	\$9,120.00	39.65	\$9,516.00
17	CULVERT, 2000D, 24"	98.00	L.F.	34.00	\$3,332.00	34.00	\$3,332.00	52.00	\$5,096.00	42.75	\$4,189.50
18	CULVERT, 2000D, 30"	76.00	L.F.	58.50	\$4,446.00	58.50	\$4,446.00	70.00	\$5,320.00	63.00	\$4,788.00
19	CULVERT, 2000D, 18", ARCH	108.00	L.F.	48.50	\$5,238.00	48.50	\$5,238.00	64.00	\$6,912.00	57.00	\$6,156.00
20	CULVERT, 2000D, 36", ARCH	148.00	L.F.	105.00	\$15,540.00	105.00	\$15,540.00	133.00	\$19,684.00	105.00	\$15,540.00
21	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 12"	228.00	EACH	446.00	\$101,688.00	346.00	\$78,888.00	400.00	\$91,200.00	615.00	\$140,220.00
22	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 15"	14.00	EACH	455.00	\$6,370.00	455.00	\$6,370.00	450.00	\$6,300.00	675.00	\$9,450.00
23	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 18"	14.00	EACH	480.00	\$6,720.00	480.00	\$6,720.00	485.00	\$6,790.00	740.00	\$10,360.00
24	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 24"	3.00	EACH	515.00	\$1,545.00	515.00	\$1,545.00	610.00	\$1,830.00	1170.00	\$3,510.00
25	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 30"	4.00	EACH	980.00	\$3,920.00	980.00	\$3,920.00	740.00	\$2,960.00	1455.00	\$5,820.00
26	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 18", ARCH	4.00	EACH	470.00	\$1,880.00	470.00	\$1,880.00	550.00	\$2,200.00	905.00	\$3,620.00
27	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 36", ARCH	8.00	EACH	980.00	\$7,840.00	980.00	\$7,840.00	1225.00	\$9,800.00	1745.00	\$13,960.00

LETTINGS

COUNTY: DICKINSON

TYPE OF WORK: GRADING, P.C.C. PAVING & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.: EAST OKOBOJI BEACH SUBDIVISION

CONTRACTOR	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACTOR	CONTRACTOR
ALLIED MANATTS GROUP L L C	BECK EXCAVATING, INC.	CEDAR VALLEY CORP.	CONCRETE TECHNOLOGIES INC
CHARLES CITY IA	SPIRIT LAKE, IA.	WATERLOO, IA	URBANDALE, IA

ITEM NO.	ITEM	BID BOND OR CHECK		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28	SUBDRAIN, PVC SCH. 40, 4" NON-PERF	6,430.00	L.F.	12.90	\$82,947.00	12.90	\$82,947.00	10.50	\$67,515.00	11.35	\$72,980.50
29	SUBDRAIN, CORR. PE, 4", PERFORATED	8,985.00	L.F.	8.00	\$71,880.00	8.00	\$71,880.00	5.30	\$47,620.50	8.35	\$75,024.75
30	SUBDRAIN, PVC SDR-26, 6"	1,002.00	L.F.	13.60	\$13,627.20	13.60	\$13,627.20	21.00	\$21,042.00	9.15	\$9,168.30
31	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, CMP, 6"	67.00	EACH	320.00	\$21,440.00	320.00	\$21,440.00	100.00	\$6,700.00	55.50	\$3,718.50
32	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 48"	11.00	EACH	2450.00	\$26,950.00	2450.00	\$26,950.00	2550.00	\$28,050.00	3085.00	\$33,935.00
33	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 60"	1.00	EACH	3068.00	\$3,068.00	3068.00	\$3,068.00	3750.00	\$3,750.00	5320.00	\$5,320.00
34	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 72"	2.00	EACH	4028.00	\$8,056.00	4028.00	\$8,056.00	4450.00	\$8,900.00	3875.00	\$7,750.00
35	INTAKE, SW-501	45.00	EACH	2576.00	\$115,920.00	2176.00	\$97,920.00	2325.00	\$104,625.00	3365.00	\$151,425.00
36	INTAKE, SW-511	50.00	EACH	2576.00	\$128,800.00	2176.00	\$108,800.00	2325.00	\$116,250.00	2255.00	\$112,750.00
37	INTAKE, SW-513	1.00	EACH	3670.00	\$3,670.00	3270.00	\$3,270.00	2725.00	\$2,725.00	5930.00	\$5,930.00
38	DIVERSION STRUCTURE	1.00	EACH	4300.00	\$4,300.00	4300.00	\$4,300.00	3800.00	\$3,800.00	6300.00	\$6,300.00
39	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	28.00	EACH	320.00	\$8,960.00	175.00	\$4,900.00	200.00	\$5,600.00	850.00	\$23,800.00
40	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR	22.00	EACH	1520.00	\$33,440.00	1520.00	\$33,440.00	1000.00	\$22,000.00	1120.00	\$24,640.00
41	REMOVE INTAKE	2.00	EACH	500.00	\$1,000.00	500.00	\$1,000.00	300.00	\$600.00	335.00	\$670.00
42	PAVEMENT, P.C.C., STD / SLIPFORM, 6"	41,354.00	S.Y.	37.00	\$1,530,098.00	26.35	\$1,089,677.90	25.48	\$1,053,699.92	26.35	\$1,089,677.90
43	PAVEMENT, P.C.C., STD / SLIPFORM, 6"-DNR PARK	918.00	S.Y.	36.50	\$33,507.00	29.50	\$27,081.00	38.00	\$34,884.00	37.50	\$34,425.00
44	DRIVEWAY SURFACING MATERIAL, CLASS C GRAY	2,720.00	TON	12.90	\$35,088.00	12.90	\$35,088.00	9.00	\$24,480.00	19.35	\$52,632.00
45	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	10,090.00	S.Y.	1.80	\$18,162.00	1.80	\$18,162.00	1.80	\$18,162.00	2.60	\$26,234.00
46	REMOVAL OF RECREATIONAL TRAIL	35.00	S.Y.	6.00	\$210.00	6.00	\$210.00	4.00	\$140.00	4.85	\$169.75
47	REMOVAL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY (H.M.A. & P.C.C.)	410.00	S.Y.	6.00	\$2,460.00	6.00	\$2,460.00	4.00	\$1,640.00	4.85	\$1,988.50
48	RECREATIONAL TRAIL, P.C.C., 6"	35.00	S.Y.	40.00	\$1,400.00	29.50	\$1,032.50	40.50	\$1,417.50	63.50	\$2,222.50
49	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	80.00	S.F.	32.00	\$2,560.00	32.00	\$2,560.00	32.00	\$2,560.00	41.50	\$3,320.00
50	PAVED DRIVEWAYS, P.C.C. 6"	475.00	S.Y.	36.00	\$17,100.00	29.50	\$14,012.50	37.67	\$17,893.25	36.85	\$17,503.75
51	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 1	14.00	ACRE	900.00	\$12,600.00	900.00	\$12,600.00	900.00	\$12,600.00	1545.00	\$21,630.00
52	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 4	8.00	ACRE	600.00	\$4,800.00	600.00	\$4,800.00	600.00	\$4,800.00	465.00	\$3,720.00
53	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 6	20,725.00	S.F.	0.11	\$2,279.75	0.11	\$2,279.75	0.11	\$2,279.75	0.25	\$5,181.25
54	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 7	17,326.00	S.F.	0.18	\$3,118.68	0.18	\$3,118.68	0.18	\$3,118.68	0.25	\$4,331.50
55	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 8	1,607.00	S.F.	0.32	\$514.24	0.32	\$514.24	0.32	\$514.24	0.50	\$803.50
56	FERTILIZING	22.00	ACRE	250.00	\$5,500.00	250.00	\$5,500.00	250.00	\$5,500.00	360.00	\$7,920.00
57	MULCHING	22.00	ACRE	500.00	\$11,000.00	500.00	\$11,000.00	500.00	\$11,000.00	720.00	\$15,840.00
58	WATERING	800.00	MGAL	30.00	\$24,000.00	20.00	\$16,000.00	20.00	\$16,000.00	31.00	\$24,800.00
59	PLANTS, MATERIAL ONLY	1.00	LUMP	4000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00

LETTINGS

COUNTY: DICKINSON

TYPE OF WORK: GRADING, P.C.C. PAVING & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS

PROJECT NO.: EAST OKOBOJI BEACH SUBDIVISION

CONTRACTOR ALLIED MANATTS GROUP L.L.C. CHARLES CITY IA	CONTRACTOR BECK EXCAVATING, INC. SPIRIT LAKE, IA	CONTRACTOR CEDAR VALLEY CORP WATERLOO IA	CONTRACTOR CONCRETE TECHNOLOGIES INC URBAN DALE IA
--	--	--	--

ITEM NO.	ITEM	BID BOND OR CHECK		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE		UNIT PRICE	
		QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT	PRICE	AMOUNT
60	PLANTS, INSTALLATION OF	1.00	LUMP	7450.00	\$7,450.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00	7450.00	\$7,450.00	8240.00	\$8,240.00
61	CHECK DAMS, SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK	5,700.00	L.F.	2.65	\$15,105.00	2.65	\$15,105.00	2.65	\$15,105.00	3.60	\$20,520.00
62	CHECK DAMS, ROCK	762.00	TON	70.00	\$53,340.00	50.00	\$38,100.00	40.00	\$30,480.00	40.50	\$30,861.00
63	REMOVAL, CHECK DAMS, SILT FENCE DITCH CHE	5,700.00	L.F.	1.00	\$5,700.00	1.00	\$5,700.00	1.00	\$5,700.00	3.60	\$20,520.00
64	REMOVAL, CHECK DAMS, ROCK	122.00	EACH	100.00	\$12,200.00	75.00	\$9,150.00	50.00	\$6,100.00	105.00	\$12,810.00
65	SILT FENCE, INSTALLATION	3,953.00	L.F.	1.95	\$7,708.35	1.95	\$7,708.35	1.95	\$7,708.35	2.75	\$10,870.75
66	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	3,953.00	L.F.	1.00	\$3,953.00	1.00	\$3,953.00	1.00	\$3,953.00	0.50	\$1,976.50
67	ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION	450.00	TON	48.50	\$21,825.00	48.50	\$21,825.00	35.00	\$15,750.00	41.50	\$18,675.00
68	EXCAVATION FOR RAIN GARDEN	553.00	C.Y.	8.85	\$4,894.05	8.85	\$4,894.05	15.00	\$8,295.00	15.35	\$8,488.55
69	EXCAVATION FOR ENHANCED SWALE	4,228.00	C.Y.	8.85	\$37,417.80	8.85	\$37,417.80	11.75	\$49,679.00	8.00	\$33,824.00
70	EXCAVATION FOR BIORETENTION CELL	122.00	C.Y.	8.85	\$1,079.70	8.85	\$1,079.70	21.00	\$2,562.00	8.25	\$1,006.50
71	RAIN GARDEN, CONSTRUCTION OF	5,567.00	S.F.	6.05	\$33,680.35	6.05	\$33,680.35	6.25	\$34,793.75	4.45	\$24,773.15
72	ENHANCED SWALE, CONSTRUCTION OF	38,052.00	S.F.	4.95	\$188,357.40	4.95	\$188,357.40	5.00	\$190,260.00	4.50	\$171,234.00
73	BIORETENTION CELL, CONSTRUCTION OF	1,607.00	S.F.	4.95	\$7,954.65	4.95	\$7,954.65	5.00	\$8,035.00	6.25	\$10,043.75
74	EXISTING LANDSCAPING REMOVAL	45.00	EACH	100.00	\$4,500.00	100.00	\$4,500.00	100.00	\$4,500.00	130.00	\$5,850.00
75	ROCK RETAINING WALL REMOVAL & REPLACEME	1.00	LUMP	7500.00	\$7,500.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00	4945.00	\$4,945.00
76	MAILBOX REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	41.00	EACH	215.00	\$8,815.00	150.00	\$6,150.00	150.00	\$6,150.00	155.00	\$6,355.00
77	TEMPORARY MAILBOX STATION	1.00	EACH	2800.00	\$2,800.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	2575.00	\$2,575.00
78	RELOCATION OF LP TANKS	3.00	EACH	750.00	\$2,250.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	500.00	\$1,500.00	880.00	\$2,640.00
79	STORM WATER P.P.P., MANAGEMENT	1.00	LUMP	6000.00	\$6,000.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	1000.00	\$1,000.00	7700.00	\$7,700.00
80	STORM WATER P.P.P., INSPECTION	35.00	EACH	250.00	\$8,750.00	60.00	\$2,100.00	150.00	\$5,250.00	155.00	\$5,425.00
81	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	400.00	S.Y.	11.00	\$4,400.00	11.00	\$4,400.00	8.00	\$3,200.00	14.00	\$5,600.00
82	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	60.00	HRS.	80.00	\$4,800.00	80.00	\$4,800.00	120.00	\$7,200.00	295.00	\$17,700.00
<b>TOTAL BID AS READ</b>					\$3,777,423.17		\$3,113,713.07		\$3,147,777.16		\$3,677,003.65
							<b>LOW</b>				
<b>OPTIONAL BID ITEMS</b>											
1	VEGETATED EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, TYP	2,303.00	S.Y.	33.00	\$75,999.00	33.00	\$75,999.00	33.00	\$75,999.00	35.00	\$80,605.00
2	VEGETATED EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, TYP	1,925.00	S.Y.	33.00	\$63,525.00	33.00	\$63,525.00	33.00	\$63,525.00	35.00	\$67,375.00
3	VEGETATED EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, TYP	179.00	S.Y.	33.00	\$5,907.00	33.00	\$5,907.00	33.00	\$5,907.00	35.00	\$6,265.00
<b>TOTAL OPTIONAL BID</b>					\$145,431.00		\$145,431.00		\$145,431.00		\$154,245.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL WITH OPTIONAL BID ITEMS</b>					\$3,922,854.17		\$3,259,144.07		\$3,293,208.16		\$3,831,248.65

LETTINGS

4

6

3

COUNTY: DICKINSON

TYPE OF WORK: GRADING, P.C.C. PAVING & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT  
PROJECT NO.: EAST OKOBOJI BEACH SUBDIVISION

CONTRACTOR GODBERSEN-SMITH CONST CO IDA GROVE, IA	CONTRACTOR R & R EXCAVATING INC HUTCHINSON MN	CONTRACTOR WICKS CONSTRUCTION, INC DECORAH IA.	CONTRACTOR JW & A ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE
---	---	--	---

ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
1	TRAFFIC CONTROL	15000.00	\$15,000.00	11000.00	\$11,000.00	10750.00	\$10,750.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
2	MOBILIZATION	250000.00	\$250,000.00	104000.00	\$104,000.00	82250.00	\$82,250.00	15000.00	\$15,000.00
3	CLEARING & GRUBBING	10.00	\$39,260.00	11.00	\$43,186.00	9.00	\$35,334.00	15.00	\$58,890.00
4	CLASS 10 EXCAVATION	8.00	\$139,232.00	7.50	\$130,530.00	7.00	\$121,828.00	5.00	\$87,020.00
5	EARTHEN SHOULDERING, TOPSOIL	15.00	\$39,000.00	18.34	\$47,684.00	15.00	\$39,000.00	15.00	\$39,000.00
6	SUBGRADE PREPARATION	0.50	\$24,643.00	2.20	\$108,429.20	0.35	\$17,250.10	3.00	\$147,858.00
7	GRANULAR SUBBASE, MODIFIED SUBBASE, 4"	4.50	\$221,787.00	5.00	\$246,430.00	3.95	\$194,679.70	4.00	\$197,144.00
8	EXISTING PIPE CULVERT REMOVAL	4.00	\$21,360.00	8.00	\$42,720.00	4.00	\$21,360.00	4.00	\$21,360.00
9	TRENCH BOTTOM STABILIZATION	17.00	\$2,550.00	25.00	\$3,750.00	17.00	\$2,550.00	25.00	\$3,750.00
10	STORM SEWER, 2000D, 12"	32.00	\$216,608.00	42.90	\$290,390.10	31.00	\$209,839.00	25.00	\$169,225.00
11	STORM SEWER, 2000D, 15"	32.00	\$10,656.00	42.00	\$13,986.00	32.00	\$10,656.00	30.00	\$9,990.00
12	STORM SEWER, 2000D, 18"	100.00	\$600.00	68.00	\$408.00	100.00	\$600.00	35.00	\$210.00
13	STORM SEWER, 2000D, 18", ARCH	61.00	\$5,368.00	51.85	\$4,562.80	61.00	\$5,368.00	65.00	\$5,720.00
14	CULVERT, 2000D, 12"	30.00	\$111,390.00	45.67	\$169,572.71	29.00	\$107,677.00	25.00	\$92,825.00
15	CULVERT, 2000D, 15"	36.00	\$7,632.00	25.20	\$5,342.40	36.00	\$7,632.00	30.00	\$6,360.00
16	CULVERT, 2000D, 18"	38.00	\$9,120.00	44.56	\$10,694.40	38.00	\$9,120.00	33.00	\$7,920.00
17	CULVERT, 2000D, 24"	52.00	\$5,096.00	47.67	\$4,671.66	52.00	\$5,096.00	35.00	\$3,430.00
18	CULVERT, 2000D, 30"	70.00	\$5,320.00	58.91	\$4,477.16	70.00	\$5,320.00	48.00	\$3,648.00
19	CULVERT, 2000D, 18", ARCH	64.00	\$6,912.00	69.00	\$7,452.00	64.00	\$6,912.00	65.00	\$7,020.00
20	CULVERT, 2000D, 36", ARCH	133.00	\$19,684.00	123.00	\$18,204.00	133.00	\$19,684.00	100.00	\$14,800.00
21	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 12"	400.00	\$91,200.00	656.00	\$149,568.00	400.00	\$91,200.00	425.00	\$96,900.00
22	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 15"	450.00	\$6,300.00	670.00	\$9,380.00	450.00	\$6,300.00	450.00	\$6,300.00
23	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 18"	485.00	\$6,790.00	867.00	\$12,138.00	485.00	\$6,790.00	480.00	\$6,720.00
24	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 24"	610.00	\$1,830.00	1147.00	\$3,441.00	610.00	\$1,830.00	550.00	\$1,650.00
25	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 30"	740.00	\$2,960.00	1686.00	\$6,744.00	740.00	\$2,960.00	600.00	\$2,400.00
26	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 18", ARCH	550.00	\$2,200.00	885.00	\$3,540.00	550.00	\$2,200.00	550.00	\$2,200.00
27	PIPE APRON, 2000D, 36", ARCH	1225.00	\$9,800.00	3948.00	\$31,584.00	1225.00	\$9,800.00	850.00	\$6,800.00

LETTINGS

COUNTY: **DICKINSON**

TYPE OF WORK: **GRADING, P.C.C. PAVING & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT**

PROJECT NO.: **EAST OKOBOJI BEACH SUBDIVISION**

		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
		GODBERSEN-SMITH CONST CO IDA GROVE IA		R & R EXCAVATING INC HUTCHINSON MN.		WICKS CONSTRUCTION INC. DECORAH IA.		JW & A ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
28	SUBDRAIN, PVC SCH. 40, 4" NON-PERF	10.50	\$67,515.00	18.42	\$118,440.60	10.50	\$67,515.00	7.00	\$45,010.00
29	SUBDRAIN, CORR. PE, 4", PERFORATED	5.30	\$47,620.50	14.77	\$132,708.45	5.30	\$47,620.50	5.00	\$44,925.00
30	SUBDRAIN, PVC SDR-26, 6"	21.00	\$21,042.00	17.00	\$17,034.00	21.00	\$21,042.00	15.00	\$15,030.00
31	SUBDRAIN OUTLET, CMP, 6"	100.00	\$6,700.00	550.00	\$36,850.00	100.00	\$6,700.00	150.00	\$10,050.00
32	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 48"	2800.00	\$30,800.00	2220.00	\$24,420.00	2550.00	\$28,050.00	2900.00	\$31,900.00
33	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 60"	3750.00	\$3,750.00	2800.00	\$2,800.00	3750.00	\$3,750.00	3900.00	\$3,900.00
34	STORM SEWER MANHOLE, SW-401, 72"	4450.00	\$8,900.00	3867.00	\$7,734.00	4450.00	\$8,900.00	4900.00	\$9,800.00
35	INTAKE, SW-501	2400.00	\$108,000.00	1603.00	\$72,135.00	2250.00	\$101,250.00	2500.00	\$112,500.00
36	INTAKE, SW-511	2400.00	\$120,000.00	1603.00	\$80,150.00	2275.00	\$113,750.00	2500.00	\$125,000.00
37	INTAKE, SW-513	2500.00	\$2,500.00	5800.00	\$5,800.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00
38	DIVERSION STRUCTURE	3800.00	\$3,800.00	6700.00	\$6,700.00	3800.00	\$3,800.00	5500.00	\$5,500.00
39	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MINOR	250.00	\$7,000.00	150.00	\$4,200.00	175.00	\$4,900.00	275.00	\$7,700.00
40	MANHOLE ADJUSTMENT, MAJOR	1000.00	\$22,000.00	950.00	\$20,900.00	1200.00	\$26,400.00	1750.00	\$38,500.00
41	REMOVE INTAKE	300.00	\$600.00	450.00	\$900.00	300.00	\$600.00	100.00	\$200.00
42	PAVEMENT, P.C.C., STD / SLIPFORM, 6"	28.90	\$1,195,130.60	26.35	\$1,089,677.90	26.75	\$1,106,219.50	29.00	\$1,199,266.00
43	PAVEMENT, P.C.C., STD / SLIPFORM, 6"-DNR PARK	34.00	\$31,212.00	37.50	\$34,425.00	26.25	\$24,097.50	32.00	\$29,376.00
44	DRIVEWAY SURFACING MATERIAL, CLASS C GRAV	9.00	\$24,480.00	16.60	\$45,152.00	9.00	\$24,480.00	13.00	\$35,360.00
45	PAVEMENT REMOVAL	2.00	\$20,180.00	2.00	\$20,180.00	2.15	\$21,693.50	5.00	\$50,450.00
46	REMOVAL OF RECREATIONAL TRAIL	4.00	\$140.00	10.00	\$350.00	4.00	\$140.00	9.00	\$315.00
47	REMOVAL OF PAVED DRIVEWAY (H.M.A. & P.C.C.)	4.00	\$1,640.00	15.00	\$6,150.00	4.50	\$1,845.00	9.00	\$3,690.00
48	RECREATIONAL TRAIL, P.C.C., 6"	45.00	\$1,575.00	63.50	\$2,222.50	40.00	\$1,400.00	35.00	\$1,225.00
49	DETECTABLE WARNINGS	25.00	\$2,000.00	41.50	\$3,320.00	32.00	\$2,560.00	30.00	\$2,400.00
50	PAVED DRIVEWAYS, P.C.C. 6"	38.00	\$18,050.00	36.85	\$17,503.75	40.00	\$19,000.00	35.00	\$16,625.00
51	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 1	900.00	\$12,600.00	905.00	\$12,670.00	900.00	\$12,600.00	1800.00	\$25,200.00
52	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 4	600.00	\$4,800.00	605.00	\$4,840.00	600.00	\$4,800.00	1800.00	\$14,400.00
53	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 6	0.11	\$2,279.75	0.20	\$4,145.00	0.11	\$2,279.75	0.10	\$2,072.50
54	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 7	0.18	\$3,118.68	0.20	\$3,465.20	0.18	\$3,118.68	0.15	\$2,598.90
55	CONVENTIONAL SEEDING, TYPE 8	0.32	\$514.24	0.35	\$562.45	0.32	\$514.24	0.65	\$1,044.55
56	FERTILIZING	250.00	\$5,500.00	255.00	\$5,610.00	250.00	\$5,500.00	500.00	\$11,000.00
57	MULCHING	500.00	\$11,000.00	505.00	\$11,110.00	500.00	\$11,000.00	400.00	\$8,800.00
58	WATERING	30.00	\$24,000.00	21.00	\$16,800.00	25.00	\$20,000.00	30.00	\$24,000.00
59	PLANTS, MATERIAL ONLY	4000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00	4000.00	\$4,000.00

LETTINGS

COUNTY: DICKINSON

TYPE OF WORK: GRADING, P.C.C. PAVING & DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENT  
PROJECT NO : EAST OKOBOJI BEACH SUBDIVISION

		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR		CONTRACTOR	
		GODBERSEN-SMITH CONST CO IDA GROVE IA		R & R EXCAVATING, INC HUTCHINSON MN.		WICKS CONSTRUCTION INC. DECORAH IA.		JW & A ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
60	PLANTS, INSTALLATION OF	7500.00	\$7,500.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00	7450.00	\$7,450.00	10000.00	\$10,000.00
61	CHECK DAMS, SILT FENCE DITCH CHECK	2.65	\$15,105.00	4.01	\$22,857.00	2.65	\$15,105.00	3.50	\$19,950.00
62	CHECK DAMS, ROCK	40.00	\$30,480.00	71.00	\$54,102.00	40.00	\$30,480.00	25.00	\$19,050.00
63	REMOVAL, CHECK DAMS, SILT FENCE DITCH CHE	1.00	\$5,700.00	1.05	\$5,985.00	0.10	\$570.00	1.00	\$5,700.00
64	REMOVAL, CHECK DAMS, ROCK	50.00	\$6,100.00	101.00	\$12,322.00	50.00	\$6,100.00	100.00	\$12,200.00
65	SILT FENCE, INSTALLATION	1.95	\$7,708.35	2.00	\$7,906.00	1.95	\$7,708.35	3.50	\$13,835.50
66	SILT FENCE, REMOVAL OF DEVICE	1.00	\$3,953.00	1.05	\$4,150.65	1.00	\$3,953.00	1.00	\$3,953.00
67	ROCK OUTLET PROTECTION	35.00	\$15,750.00	71.00	\$31,950.00	35.00	\$15,750.00	25.00	\$11,250.00
68	EXCAVATION FOR RAIN GARDEN	15.00	\$8,295.00	18.00	\$9,954.00	15.00	\$8,295.00	10.00	\$5,530.00
69	EXCAVATION FOR ENHANCED SWALE	11.75	\$49,679.00	21.00	\$88,788.00	11.75	\$49,679.00	10.00	\$42,280.00
70	EXCAVATION FOR BIORETENTION CELL	21.00	\$2,562.00	18.00	\$2,196.00	21.00	\$2,562.00	12.00	\$1,464.00
71	RAIN GARDEN, CONSTRUCTION OF	7.50	\$41,752.50	2.50	\$13,917.50	5.50	\$30,618.50	18.00	\$100,206.00
72	ENHANCED SWALE, CONSTRUCTION OF	6.00	\$228,312.00	2.50	\$95,130.00	5.00	\$190,260.00	13.00	\$494,676.00
73	BIORETENTION CELL, CONSTRUCTION OF	6.00	\$9,642.00	4.50	\$7,231.50	5.00	\$8,035.00	16.00	\$25,712.00
74	EXISTING LANDSCAPING REMOVAL	125.00	\$5,625.00	100.00	\$4,500.00	50.00	\$2,250.00	400.00	\$18,000.00
75	ROCK RETAINING WALL REMOVAL & REPLACEME	7500.00	\$7,500.00	8000.00	\$8,000.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00
76	MAILBOX REMOVAL & REPLACEMENT	125.00	\$5,125.00	200.00	\$8,200.00	150.00	\$6,150.00	300.00	\$12,300.00
77	TEMPORARY MAILBOX STATION	1500.00	\$1,500.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	2500.00	\$2,500.00	1000.55	\$1,000.55
78	RELOCATION OF LP TANKS	500.00	\$1,500.00	1000.00	\$3,000.00	600.00	\$1,800.00	600.00	\$1,800.00
79	STORM WATER P.P.P., MANAGEMENT	7500.00	\$7,500.00	65000.00	\$65,000.00	6000.00	\$6,000.00	7500.00	\$7,500.00
80	STORM WATER P.P.P., INSPECTION	550.00	\$19,250.00	155.00	\$5,425.00	100.00	\$3,500.00	100.00	\$3,500.00
81	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	16.00	\$6,400.00	20.00	\$8,000.00	8.00	\$3,200.00	10.00	\$4,000.00
82	EXPLORATORY EXCAVATION	120.00	\$7,200.00	190.00	\$11,400.00	120.00	\$7,200.00	200.00	\$12,000.00
<b>TOTAL BID AS READ</b>			\$3,578,884.62		\$3,776,855.93		\$3,152,677.32		\$3,741,885.00
							(\$3,163,129.32)		
<b>OPTIONAL BID ITEMS</b>									
1	VEGETATED EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, TYP	33.00	\$75,999.00	33.00	\$75,999.00	43.00	\$99,029.00	35.00	\$80,605.00
2	VEGETATED EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, TYP	33.00	\$63,525.00	33.00	\$63,525.00	43.00	\$82,775.00	35.00	\$67,375.00
3	VEGETATED EROSION CONTROL BLANKETS, TYP	33.00	\$5,907.00	33.00	\$5,907.00	43.00	\$7,697.00	35.00	\$6,265.00
<b>TOTAL OPTIONAL BID</b>			\$145,431.00		\$145,431.00		\$189,501.00		\$154,245.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL WITH OPTIONAL BID ITEMS</b>			\$3,724,315.62		\$3,922,286.93		\$3,342,178.32		\$3,896,130.00